Armatures
Butterfly valve
Series BUW9, double eccentricity
Design type Wafer butterfly valve with two-piece shaft, Double-offset disc mounting, Shaft secured against blow-out by screw
connection
Actuation Hand lever Aluminium, 10 Indexing positions, by turning the mounting adapter 2 Indexing positions
Manual gearbox infinitely variable
Connection DN50...DN500,  Flanges according to EN1092

Page 1 / 5
Type code
Butterfly valve BU W 9 -050 -C S I S -L -A
Flange version Sandwich plate W
Operating pressure / Flange mounting 25bar...PN10/16/25/A150 9
25bar...PN10/16//A150 0
25bar...PN25 V
Nominal size 50mm 050
65mm 065
80mm 080
100mm 100
125mm 125
150mm 150
200mm 200
250mm 250
300mm 300
350mm 350
400mm 400
500mm 500
Body Steel C
Stainless steel 1.4408 S
Disc Stainless steel 1.4408 S
Seal Inconel 625 I
RTFE R
RTFE/Inconel 625/Graphite - Fire-safe R2
Shaft Stainless steel 1.4542 S
Stainless steel 1.4542 Square diagonal instead of parallel key DN200...DN300 Q
Actuation free shaft B
Gearbox G
Hand lever Aluminium 10 Indexing positions L
Special versions ATEX A
oil- and grease-free G
silicone-free S
Sealing materials
Material Medium temperature Leakage rate
RTFE -10 (-60)*...+230°C Class VI-ANSI/FCI70-2
Inconel 625 (metallic) -10 (-60)*...+425°C Class V-ANSI/FCI70-2
*lower media temperatures on request
Pressure-temperature diagram
Version 4
138066 / Generated 2026/23 EN
MADE IN EUROPE
 +43 512 52076
© STASTO Automation KG
Open series online
Page 2 / 5
Dimensions with detent lever handle
Nominal size
DN [mm]
A B C D E Spindle square, diagonal
[mm]
Flange
ISO 5211
Weight
[approx. kg]
50 81 167 43 67 220 11 F07 4,1
65 93 170 46 67 220 11 F07 4,6
80 101 179 46 67 220 11 F07 5,4
100 128 210 52 67 275 14 F07 8,7
125 159 220 56 76 340 17 F10 11,1
150 168 229 56 76 340 17 F10 14,5
Version 4
138066 / Generated 2026/23 EN
MADE IN EUROPE
 +43 512 52076
© STASTO Automation KG
Open series online